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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPURAITION COMMISSION

MIKE GLEASON N
Chairman EER
WILLIAM MUNDELL
Commissioner
JEFF HATCH-MILLER
Commissioner
KRISTIN MAYES
Commissioner
GARY PIERCE
Commissioner
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STANLEY A. GORODENSKI, DOCKET NO. T-01051B-08-0248
STELLA GORODENSKI

Complainants, QWEST CORPORATION’S
REQUEST TO CHANGE THE DATE
v. FOR PROCEDURAL CONFERENCE
QWEST CORPORATION

Respondent.

On July 18, 2008, Administrative Law Judge Sarah N. Harpring issued a Procedural
Order in this matter directing that a Procedural Conference for the purpose of setting procedural
schedule be held on August 19, 2008, at 10:00 a.m.

Due to scheduling conflicts of Norman G. Curtright who will be appearing at that
Procedural Conference, Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) respectfully requests that the Procedural
Conference be rescheduled to August 20, 21 or 22, or such other time as may be established.
Staff and Complainant Stanley A. Gorodenski have stated that they have no objection with

respect to the requested rescheduling.
Arizona Corporation Commission
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29th day of July, 2008.

QWEST CORPORATION

Nofman G. Curtrlght "y
(Arizona Bar No. 022848) o
20 E. Thomas Rd., 16 Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Tel: (602) 630-2187

Fax: (303) 383-8484

Email: porm.curtright@gwest.com




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

ORIGINAL and 13 copies hand-delivered
for filing this 29th day of July, 2008, to:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Sarah N. Harpring, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division .
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Armando Fimbres

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Ayesha Vohra

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 95007

Copy of the foregoing hand served and mailed
this 29th day of July, 2008, to:

Stanley A. Gorodenski
9440 East Newtown Avenue
Dewey, AZ 86327

Stella Gorodenski
9440 East Newtown Avenue
Dewey, AZ 86327

L e %Mm




